L10000068037

(Re	questor's Name	*)		
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Pho	ne #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity N	ame)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificat	es of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

200181856012

200131256012 06709/10-01034-001 **125.00

10 JUN 25 PM 4: 39
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of C				
SUBJECT: SEAS	THE DAY. LLC			
SUBJECT, SELVE		ted Liability Co	mpany	
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for fi	iling.	
Please return all corres	spondence concerning this mat	ter to the follow	/ing:	
Phillip C. Ap	ole			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	Name of Person	1	
Seas the Da	y, LLC			
		Firm/Company		
400 Countyli	ne Court Unit 5			
		Address		
Oakland, FL				
	Cit	ty/State and Zip C	lode	
 	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report notification	n)
For further information	concerning this matter, please	e call:		
Phillip C. Apple		_ at (_570	539-8945	
	of Person	Area C	ode & Daytime T	elephone Number
Enclosed is a check f	for the following amount:			
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Find Certified (additional c	_	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Regist Divisi Clifto 2661 I	d/Courier Address Tration Section on of Corporation Building Executive Center Transaction Transaction	ons r Circle

METTE, EVANS & WOODSIDE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3401 NORTH FRONT STREET P.O. BOX 5950 HARRISBURG, PA 17110-0950 KATHLEEN DOYLE YANINEK RANDALL G. HURST* RONALD L. FINCK MELANIE L. VANDERAU SARAH L. RUBRIGHT 1926 - 2008

OF COUNSEL
ALAN S. READINGER

JAMES W. EVANS

* MARYLAND BAR

IRS NO. 23-1985005

TELEPHONE (717) 232-5000 FACSIMILE (717) 236-1816

HTTP://WWW.METTE.COM

June 8, 2010

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section 2661 Executive Center circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Seas the Day, LLC

File No. 12819.4

KATHRYN L. SIMPSON

ANDREW H. DOWLING

THOMAS F, SMIDA

MICHAEL L. MIXELL

JOHN F. YANINEK*

ТІМОТНУ А. НОУ

MARK D. HIPP

Dear Sir/Madam:

HOWELL C. METTE

CHARLES B. ZWALLY

PETER J. RESSLER

JEFFREY A. ERNICO

MARY ALICE BUSBY

JAMES A. ULSH

ROBERT MOORE

Enclosed are Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company along with a copy of the same, a Cover Letter and our check in the amount of \$125. Please file the Articles and return a time-stamped copy in the provided envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact the undersigned with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Betty Ann McMullan

Paralegal

Enc.



June 10, 2010

PHILLIP C. APPLE 400 COUNTYLINE COURT, UNIT 5 OAKLAND, FL 34787

SUBJECT: SEAS THE DAY, LLC Ref. Number: W10000027891

We have received your document for SEAS THE DAY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must complete ARTICLE III.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 610A00014392

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:				
SEAS THE DAY, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability")	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:			
400 Countyline Court Unit 5 Oakland, FL 34787	400 Countyline Court Unit 5 Oakland, FL 34787			
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:				
Phillip Appl Name	ASSI 25			
Oakland, FL 34787	iress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as y. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all promance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.			
CONTI	NUED)			

Page 1 of 2

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: Name and Address: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member Phillip C. Apple, MGRM 400 Countyline Court Unit 5 Oakland, FL 34787 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 508,408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)